BOOK 431 PAGE 36-37
OFFICIAL RECORDS

Victory Exploration 2006 JAN 25 PM 3: 14

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA I.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES /5

203226

Recorded at the request of and when recorded return to:
Victory Exploration Inc.
c/o Thomas P. Erwin
Erwin & Thompson LLP
One E. Liberty St., Suite 424
Reno, NV 89501
The undersigned affirms this document contains no social security numbers

## Notice of Change of Name of F.W. Lewis, Inc.

Notice is given that on December 15, 2005, the name of F.W. Lewis, Inc., a Nevada corporation, was changed to Victory Exploration Inc., a Nevada corporation. A copy of the Certificate of Amendment filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada is attached to and by this reference incorporated in this Notice.

Dated January 23, 2006.

Victory Exploration Inc.

By

Thomas P. Erwin, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEVADA, )

SS.

COUNTY OF WASHOE.

This Notice of Change of Name of F.W. Lewis, Inc. was acknowledged before me this day of January, 2006.

Notary Public



DENISE M. CAIRNS
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 93-3884-2 - Expires June 21, 2009

DO NOT MARK, PRINT, SIGN OR TYPE OUTSIDE THE LINED MARGIN



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suits 1 Carson City, Neveds 58701-4295 (775) 584 6708 Websits: secretaryofstate,btz

Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 78.395 and 78.395)

C885-1959 Document Number 20050617507-13

Date Filed: 12/15/2005 1:20:53 AM In the office of

to Alle

Dean Heller Secretary of State

CHEMICE IS FOR CHICKLISE CHLT

## Cartificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations

(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After lesuance of Stock)

The articles have been amended	as follows (provide article	numbers, if available):
inst. The name of this corporation is Victor	y Bapicestion Int.	
t least a majority of the voting pow	er, or such greater proport seems or series, or se may	orporation entitling them to exercise ion of the voting power as may be be required by the provisions of the
rticles of incorporation have voted	in favor of the amendmen	t is: premissore.
rticles of incorporation have voted	in favor of the amenomen	( S. B. Charles
rticles of incorporation have voted i. Effective date of filing (optional):	in favor of the amenomen	has 60 tops other two ourstands in Boat
rticles of incorporation have voted.  Effective date of filing (optional):  Officer Signature (required):  If any proposed amendment would after or a containing shares, then the amendment in if the holders of states impresenting a majority or metitions on the young own.	hange any preference or any relative to the work in a second power of sech clear were thereof.	the of other right given to any class or raries of cition to the utilities we would otherwise required a series afforded by the amendment regardless
articles of incorporation have voted  i. Effective date of filing (optional):  i. Officer Signature (required):  if any proposed amendment would after or optional and the holdest of strates impresenting a majority of the holdest of strates impresenting a majority of the holdest of strates impresenting a majority of the voter or majority or the voter or set of the voter or the vot	hange any preference or any relative to the work in a second power of sech clear were thereof.	( IS; (20) EXECUTION OF THE OWN BY STORY

203226

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
	a)n/a	Document/Instrument #: 303236			
	b)	Book: 43/ Page: 36 -37 Date of Recording: /-25-06			
	c)	Notes:			
	d)	Notes:			
	,				
2.	Type of Property:	~			
	a) 🛮 Vacant Land b) 🗆 Single Fam. Res.				
	c) $\square$ Condo/Twnhse d) $\square$ 2-4 Plex				
	e) $\square$ Apt. Bldg. f) $\square$ Comm'l/Ind'l				
	g)  Agricultural h)  Mobile Home				
	i) $\square$ Other				
	, I canel				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$_N/A			
3.					
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$			
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$ N/A			
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$_N/A			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:				
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 1 and 3				
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: owner name change				
	. / /				
_	D ill D li i f	100 00			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:				
correc Furthe	t to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by d	suant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provide ocumentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided he ination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax			
Pursu	ant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and	severally liable for any additional amount owed.			
_/	0 4				
	ture Thank the	Capacity Assistant Secretary, grantor			
Signa	ture thank the	Capacity Assistant Secretary, grantee			
SEL	<u>LER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION</u>	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
\	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)			
Print	Name: F.W. Lewis Company, Inc.	Print Name: Victory Exploration Inc.			
76.	ess: 7961 Shaffer Pkwy, Suite 5	Address: 7961 Shaffer Pkwy, Suite 5 City: Littleton			
City:	The state of the s	State: CO Zip: 80127			
State	e: <u>CO</u> <b>Zip:</b> <u>80127</u>	State			
COL	VIPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	ì			
	(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	-			
Print	Name:	Escrow#			
Addr	ess:				
City:		Zip:			